School District of the City of Muskegon Heights Receivership Transition Advisory Board

2603 Leahy St., Muskegon Heights, MI 49444

2018 Notice of Regular Meetings

The School District of the City of Muskegon Heights Receivership Transition Advisory Board will hold its regular meetings during the calendar year ending December 31, 2018 on the third (3rd) Wednesday of each month at 4:00pm.

January 17, 2018 (Cancelled)

February 21, 2018

March 21, 2018

April 18, 2018 (Cancelled)

May 16, 2018

June 20, 2018

July 18, 2018

August 15, 2018

September 19, 2018

October 17, 2018

November 21, 2018

December 19, 2018

The meeting is open to the public and this notice is provided under the Open Meetings Act, 1976 PA 267, MCL 15.261 to 15.275.

The meeting location is barrier-free and accessible to individuals with special needs. Individuals needing special accommodations or assistance to attend or address the School District of the City of Muskegon Heights Receivership Transition Advisory Board should contact Jake Brower at (517) 335-8145 prior to the meeting to assure compliance with Subtitle A of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, 42 USC 12131 to 12134.

A copy of the proposed minutes of the meeting will be available for public inspection at the Treasury Website within 8 business days. A copy of the approved minutes of the meeting, including any corrections, will be available for public inspection at the Treasury Website within 5 business days after approval by the Board.

The Board may hold special meetings in addition to the regular meetings above. Special meetings are also open to the public and separate notice will be posted in advance of special meetings.